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16. External Photos 

Overall Dimensions 

 

116 mm 

109.5 mm 

60.5 mm 

47.5 mm 
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Front View of the DUT 

 
 

Rear View of the DUT 

 
 



Report No.: 13U15465-5 Issue Date: 9/23/2013 
FCC ID: PY3AC778S  
 

Page 52 of 56 

UL Verification Services Inc. FORM NO: CCSUP4031G 
47173 BENICIA STREET, FREMONT, CA 94538, USA TEL: (510) 771-1000 FAX: (510) 661-0888 

This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of UL Verification Services Inc. 

17. Antenna Dimensions & Separation Distances 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Edge 1 

(Top) 

Edge 3 

(Bottom) 

Edge 2 

(Right) 
Edge 4 

(Left) 

 

 WWAN Primary Antenna Tx/Rx 

 WiFi Antenna 

2.4 mm 

39.6 mm 

52.3 mm 

63.7 mm 

91.8 mm 

7.4 mm 

3.0 mm 

6.5 mm 
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18. Setup Photos 

DUR Vertical and Horizontal Reference Lines 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Vertical  
Center Line 

Horizontal 
Line 
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18.1. Hotspot  Exposure Conditions 

Rear 

 
 

Front 
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Edge 1 

 
 

Edge 2 
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Edge 3 

 
 

Edge 4 

 
 
 

END OF REPORT 


